BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of

Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland
Electric Company, and The Toledo Edison
Company for Authority to Establish a
Standard Service Offer Pursuant to Revised
Code 4928.143 in the Form of an Electric
Security Plan

Case No. 23-0301-EL-SSO

N N N N N N N

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Armada Power, LLC (“Armada”) hereby gives notice of the appearance of Brian A. Gibbs

as additional counsel in these proceedings.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Drew B. Romig

Drew B. Romig (0088519)
dromig@armadapower.com
Counsel of Record

Brian A. Gibbs (0088260)
brian.gibbs@nationwideenergypartners.com
230 West St., Suite 150

Columbus, OH 43215

T: 330.418.6606

Counsel for Armada Power, LLC
(willing to accept service via email)



mailto:dromig@armadapower.com
mailto:brian.gibbs@nationwideenergypartners.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with Rule 4901-1-05, Ohio Administrative Code, the PUCO’s e-filing
system will electronically serve notice of the filing of this document on the parties referenced on
the service list of the docket card who have electronically subscribed to this case. In addition, |
hereby certify that a service copy of the foregoing was sent by the undersigned counsel to the

following parties of record on November 7, 2023, via email.

mkurtz@BKLIlawfirm.com
jkylercohn@BKLIlawfirm.com
trhayslaw@gmail.com
Leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov
cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
slee@spilmanlaw.com
bojko@carpenterlipps.com
Easley@carpenterlipps.com
Paul@carpenterlipps.com
dstinson@brickergraydon.com
gkrassen@nopec.org
dparram@brickergraydon.com
rmains@brickergraydon.com
glpetrucci@vorys.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
aasanyal@vorys.com
eowoyt@vorys.com
Brian.gibbs@nationwideenergypartners.com
trent@hubaydougherty.com
knordstrom@theOEC.org
ctavenor@theOEC.org
Thomas.Lindgren@OhioAGO.gov
Amy.BotschnerOBrien@OhioAGO.gov
Rhiannon.Howard@OhioAGO.gov
bknipe@firstenergycorp.com
mkeaney@beneschlaw.com

Stacie.Cathcart@igs.com
Michael.nugent@igs.com
Evan.betterton@igs.com
dproano@bakerlaw.com
ahaque@bakerlaw.com
eprouty@bakerlaw.com
pwillison@bakerlaw.com
john.finnigan@occ.ohio.gov
connor.semple@occ.ohio.gov
talexander@beneschlaw.com
cwatchorn@firstenergycorp.com
meissnerjoseph@yahoo.com
little@litohio.com
hogan@litohio.com
jdunn@oneenergyllc.com
ktreadway@oneenergyllc.com
todd.schafer@outlook.com
jpetroff@lawforlabor.com
jrb@smxblaw.com
mkl@smxblaw.com
emcconnell@elpc.org
cpirik@dickinsonwright.com
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com
kshimp@dickinsonwright.com
mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com
awalke@mcneeslaw.com
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
Kheymeyer@beneschlaw.com

/s/ Drew Romig

Drew Romig
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

11/7/2023 10:00:22 AM

in

Case No(s). 23-0301-EL-SSO

Summary: Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel electronically filed by Mr.
Drew B. Romig on behalf of Armada Power, LLC.



